
unpuLuclnnfo3nlL N 2
(OtrU-qZ Uqetr 2l/07>> burb\ruqpnr[ qhruhruunq hurtr&budnrlntlf trfrutnfr

Q,O&nr-h
durlp 11:00_

Uuu0tul4gnrd tlt0'
:Ltt0d0udn4n{f 0ufuuquh' O.Qhnpqrutr

UE4utd0bp' f!.'kutlpprtr

U.Crutlrup;ruh

:lu0d0udnr1n{f Bupmnrnufi' U.Lruprutrqlutr

<<_08_>> <<_0?_>> 2021p.,

( OtrU-qZ Uqetr - 21101> bublpqpn{ 40du0 g0putguQupqft huluhplt pugtltu0 It
wp 41 n fip 0 bplr ut il fi n (fi ut 0 tI tu ult tt

1. a0u1[t0 untrgtup[ qupnt0uQn4 6putp0bnp pulgtlbl b0 ZZ,Lnnnr- tftupq,q,Odnr-h, rlr 8 ,u
3hr.nugbnrd

E04nr0{b1h npn2nrd'14n4d 3,  4hd 0:

2. Q0qm0b1[ q[mmp1m0, np hru1n h0 0hpllurlurgpblhhnLlutlrluru0rulltg0b1tg.

3. Urau0ulfiigfihplt Umtqlg 0bpSulutgrltut Opupfihpp Suqfitutd h0 q0tut0 pfipugutQwpqlt
hputtt hpn{ uuhfu fitlut d t4 uth ut 0 g 0 hpJt 0 hut tlut t4ut u ut ulu ut 0

N Uuu Ourlg fr ur 0tlu 0ntilp Qur0rlblnt {ur.lnn

tr*qhrlhZrgp

h1. rlrnutn, hhn.hrutfurp

I we U2nur Urqphulurtr
q,O&nr-tr {rqrg

5,2t1ry IV2
099826228

2. Upurflll U'IIC
u1u{hp4}r

fdnr-durhllh 5

077673633

Q04m0r[b1t npn2mrl' Qnqrl 3, 4brl 0:



Q04m0{b1t npn2mrl' llnqrl 3, 4bri 0:

4. Stllutl0hp quhutfigtn4 rrtutuuupqphpfi utnfiu1nry.1ut 0 tIuturt0.
- U r . r . r u L n r ! h g L b n h  L b n U u . l  t u g p r u 6  h u 1  u n b p n r t l  u n t l u r  b L  h n u { b n n {
q u h u L Z q n 4  F n I  n n  $ u r u m u r p n p b n n

Q04nt0tl[t npn2ntr.i' ttnqrl 3, 4brl 0:

5. Srl1w1fihp fiau0utQltg0hplt ltnrlqrg fihpSutlurgtlutd rrtuuuutp4phplt hltuttthpntt uuthtIllt0tlutt
tquthut 0 y fihplt 0 hutrluttqunuuluut 0 Sutqftlutd fi 0 h1ru fu urt 0.

trtrlnft rfuruhur\frgtrhpfr trhp\urpugprub rlrururnurprlphpp \urqrftlurb hh uurhtlurtnlurb

qurltf rubhhpfrtr hrurftuqurururulurutr

Q0rpt0tl[t npn2mrl'Lnqrl 3,4bd 0:

6. Auu fiut Qrt g 0 hplt unu putp I ut A eI 0p'

Shu hrutlhllurb I

N Utr{urhnttlp Lurfutuhur2.l*thl,
urpdhpp

O.lhnr.l
(tnurnhpnr| LVQ U2ntn

Urlnhuturh

Upurflrur
uqc

1 uqbppnilhshtr 3600 2970 3600
2 uqbppnilhsbL 7200 8970 6900
3 ulibbn+h1]tb 2500 2200 2400
4 uilhttn$b$tl 1080 1260 1440
5 Urllrn4upnlr 126000 90000 120000
6 udlnqfqftr 9000 2880 7920
7 uil1n{tq$: 13320 4320 1 1880
8 uilopubgbililr 6000 5400 6000
9 uriopubghfttr 22000 17840 21000
10 Uilopulrghilrtl

,plurdmlurtnuBBnt
79800

78960 79800
1 1 Udopuhghilltr

ptrurlntturhurlaranl
38000 r9700 36000



12 Udopulrghilltr
plurrlmtruhurtatanr- 49000

30000 45000
13 Uupnqftr 6s0 600 6s0
L4 Uurhtrnlnl 1440 r620 1800
15 Uurnprlururnururlrtr 13680 r3464 13680
16 Uurnp{urunurur}rh 78000 23t60 72000
t7 Ug hur[r1uru[r gfrlurppnr 308000 71680 280000
18 trhtr4urqnl 2800 2790 3000
19 trhtrqnpurpphururl 43200 43056 43200
20 trhurunlhpurqntr 1000 1 100 1200
21 tr|runqpnlnl 10800 8640 10080
22 trlrunqpnlnl

14400
8640 12960

23 tr]runqpnlnl+ nI hpll4nqpfrl
48600

54360 61200
24 tr|runqpnlnl+ nI hplrtrqnqpf l

59400
67320 72000

25 qt'shphr

rnpfrtrlrupuur/hlrurpnqtrg hpbb 720

680 800
26 'Ihpuunihpurqnh

3600 3300 4200
27 'Ihpuunlhpurqnh

4500 4450 4500
28 rllrqopulrtr

7000 6000 7000
29 afl11n$hhul1 6000 5748 10200
30 'If\1n$hhu11

32400 22320 26640
31 rI[\1n$hbu\

7920 6480 7920
32 'If[n$hbur\

20400 9350 20400
33 .IhShLhhqpunllrtr

300
295 300



34 'Ilr$hbhfaprutilrh
2100

1680 2030

35 'Ipnururtlhpfrh
800

1150 1300

36 rlpnuurlhpplt
380

2320 320

37 bplt*fn ulurpnttrur\nq
hrur-turtqntBtnth

31500 13600 20000

38 hpurhnl 6600 4200 4500
39 hpruhnl

3000
2970 3000

40 Ltnulurqp[1 2880 2760 2520

4L tburlulqp[r1 2520 2760 2520

42 tburlurqpltl
hhnnnprnnnBhurqh+

9900 12240 13860

43 ktrurlunqp[r1,
hhnnnptnnnBhurqh4

4500
4230 4500

44 burunlqlrlunn 10000 5000 13000

45 hqlrtrh$pfrh (UAphtnufirtr) 1500 900 1000

46 hpnr-qpnlhh 3600 2628 3600

47 hpnr-qpnQhh 7200 4446 6840

48 I.pmulpn$hh 4950 4260 4650

49 htr4muludfq
9000

7650 9000

50 Lru\rnntlnq 72000 63200 70000

51 Ltrnplrpopulrtr 28800 27900 28800

52 Lnpunmu4]rtr 2928 2820 3600

53 I.npruuur4|rh 2700 800 2700

54 I.nqurpmuh
18000

17100 19800



55 Ltrmihtrpnf lnbntlP 1900
1800 1900

56 tun1h\urp[ShptL
180000

160000 t77000

57 9ur6|rntilfr qgnt\ntruru
240

90 220

58 grulglrnui, |un1h\ruPlt$hP"t 15300 13500 15000

59 guruulurlunulr hruhnt\ 2000 1500 1900

60 trurprlh4|t1n1 3600 3420 4500

61 gurprlh4]r1n1 t4400 9360 14040

62 9urprlh4]t1n1 9360 5760 9180

63 gurqurnqpfr1 1200 900 1000

64 gurqurnqpfry 18000 4680 5400

65 trhurnqpnShh 2100 t770 1500

66 thurnqpn$hh 3000 2610 3000

67 thrnnqpnQhL 3750 2250 3000

68 trhrnnqpnQhh 4000 3550 4000

69 Z|4pnplnpnfalrruqF+
3060

2520 3060

70 Uurqhhqlrnrtilr untlifutut
7200

7000 9000

71 Uhphtr4utqnl 1100 900 1000

72 Uhphhqurqnl 4100 4400 4800

73 Uhplrlqph4trlrqnlnlt 23400 23400 27000

74 Uhururilfrqnl 3700 4200 4600

75 Uhurn\1nqpurilb+ 1740 1740 2040

76 Uhtnutqpnlnl 90000 90000 108000

77 Uhrnpntrlqurqnl 1560 900 1740

78 Uhurpntrlr+urq.nl 10000 8400 9400



79 Lururplrnr-il|r pfrnunr-lSurut 1500 1680 1800

80 Lururplrntillt pftdt+ 5550 5250 5550

81 Lururplrnulh pfttntt+ 33000 33000 35000

82 Lruurpfrnuih pf"Fltt] 9600 9600 10500

83 Lururplrnulh pl.plt+, \urflrnril]t
prnnhn, Urur qhntilh Pl nnh4

13200 13200 14000

84 Lhpplrtr ph4nr-lliurh
qnud hnurh urtrqhhf urrl hTr

9900 6570 9300

85 'tlurpurghrnurilnl
3500

5460 5600

86 'Ilurpughr.nurdnl
2400

2350 2400

87 'tlurpurghuruninl
3000

3000 3250

88 'tlurpurghururilnl
14000

13920 1s200

89 ,Il hplrtr4nqplrl+ Uriln4hqltlt 4950 5100 6000

90 'tI hpfrtranqFlrl+ urilntltqftb 5370 5700 6600

91 nI hplrhqnqFht+ Uritnrlltqlttt 5400 6300 6900

92 A hplrtr4nqlrlrt+ Urilnrlhqhtt 6000 6500 7500

93 A h plrhanqpfr1+ Urf ln4ltt4hlt 3450 3600 4200

94 A hpfrhqnqp]r1+ htr4urqruil]rr]+
Urlrnnhruhh

4650 4650 5550

95 a hp[tr4nqpfrl+ htr4urululf[4 +

Uilrnnhruhtr
5100 5100 6300

96 cI hplrtr4nqplrl+ F tr4ruqurillr++
Uilrnnhuhtr

5100 5100 6300

97 Ahpf tranqpht+ hL+urqulih+ 73800 72000 93600

98 'tlfpurghururd 4500 4200 5500

99 tlph4trlrqnlntr 450 450 540

100 almllr+nb 3nq 3000 1500 3000

101 gpurEtrlr qhpopu!4 2160 1980 2760



102 Uurpnr-urunlnl 132000 71400 132000
103 Urulpnrtnrudnl 2040 1680 2040
104 Um1$urtihllopuurqnl,

tnnhilhranrunhr-[
3600

3120 3480
105 Um1$urdhfdopuulqnL

urnhrfhBnutnhil
t920

1680 7920
106 Um1$unfhldopuurqnL

urnhrlhramunhd
3800

1700 3800
107 Untl$n\ruil$npurppnr-,

unnhurrhhh hhttp
3500

4250 4600
108 Uq[pnlmlurllurnh 156000 123000 150000
109 .{urp$urp}rtr 61200 57600 68400
110 Shurprugb\Ltrtr 2100 It70 2100
1 1 1 8]rurh\npurlurtilrtr 220 200 220
t12 8|rqpn$lopuurgfrtr 660 460 660
113 3[qpn$lopuurg]rh 2000 1960 2000
TT4 Orihqpurqnl t9200 16800 19200
115 €1npuil$httht1"t-,

rlhrahtnr-nurqhl
700

598 680
116 €lnphhpulr4|rtr 7600 7080 7600
t t7 Suninurlr4|rtr 4s00 4400 4500
118 $urtlmnlr4frtr 1450 1900 3s00
119 $mpnuhrilr4 6480 4266 5400
720 $mpnuhrlfr4

2800
3300 3700

121 trn$h$r
500

1750 1950

7, Srfirufrhp urnru2]rtr tnh{E rytuqhgprub rfurutnu!}rghhph {bpuphgul

O$hgru Qhnpqutt



Z|ntp ptrlnhhln{ untltr plrpurgur\urpqb hpuqhph 7.3 \hurp urnur2frh urh{E qprulhgpurb

tiuruhur\|rgp npn2{nr-rt t pru{urpurp qhurhururtlurb hrultnhp trhp\urlurgpurb rftuutrur\}rghhp}r

ratllrs 
' lnlurqruqmlh qhrul|rh urnur2urp\ hhp\ur1ugpuib ilurubur!|rgt tph pqbs '

ht{urqruqnr-1tr qhurlfrtr urmu2urp\ hhp\ur3rugpurb rfuruhur\g}rtr hur}uruulurunlnr-p;nttr rntulnr-

u\qpmhpnrl: <otru-QZ u.tl9tr 27101>> brub\urqpntl e2 rlfr2ngml qtrntd lluururphlnr-

ptrprugru\urpqlr 1-121 2unlrurprudlrirhhpnrl l-|rh nhqp qpurqhgpurb iltuutrur\frg h hrutiurp{nr-rl

<< tVP U2nu Uqphulurtr>> -E:

Q04nt0qhf h npn2mil'!n4ri 3, 4bri 0:

8. Shqh\ntplntlrtrhp 2llurlurgub lunirurpurdfrtrhhplr rluru$r

OSfuur Qhnpqurh

?\urlurgurb hurpnhp 2\urtr

Q04nt0rlb1t npn2nul' llnqri 3, 4hrl 0:

9. Z $frburtruhhplr hurluurpurpntplnr-h hurpgnr-d trhp\ur3urgtrhlm rftuu$r

( O.FU-qeU.Uetr 27/0I>> burb\ruqpn{ qhrlurtrpbpurgurlurpqfr hpurtlhpl7.lz\hmf 3-

pq hlrpn\hurlr hunftu&urJLr' z|rrurnur{rupnr-plurtr urngtrphp QbQ trhp\urSurgtrhlnt hrupgnul

runur2|rtr urhqp qpurrlhgpurb ilruuhru\gfr' hur3ur trhp\urlugtrhlnr- oprlu 4pntp3rurip hurp\ur1|rh

riurptlLlr q"q.ihg {hpurhulllnrl hlprilnr-urtrhnh gb".l dud\hrnurtrg qurpururtlnpntplmhhhp}r,

|rtr2qhu trurh hpurtlhFh l-hh iluruf 2.5 \hurn{ 1-frtr nhrl qpru4hgpurb ilurulru\gfr

<< Sfrtrurhuur\urh rilr2ngtrhp >> npurllur{nprfurtr 2unlrurhfr2}r qtnuhunmftuh hrudurp uurhrftulnlub

qrulilulrtrhplr urn\ur3ntplurtr rlhpurphpgury trhp\urlurglthi"rL durutrurllgf urh{ruhnuiAl: Z\22:

Ctr4 npmil umlh htrpru\hurnul hurpgnulh nt4urp\{nui I Lena-Najaryan@taxservice.am

kph\urpnhur3]rtr rlrnuurlr hurughlrh unr-lh hpurrlhplr 5-p4 hunlhllurbnrl hruluunnhu{urb

&hbb hrudurqunnuruluurh' L1h\rnpntrurl|rtr trunfu[fr qurudhhhhpp d]nuduniurhur\

nqutp\htnq karine_sargsyan@taxseryice. am, gor-mkrtchyan@taxservice.am h

procurement@minfin.am h1h\urpntrurl|rtr rlrnurnlr hurughhhpfrh

C04nt0ftt npn2ntrl'llnqri 3, 4hri 0:

10. Zurtr&trurd"q"rlh hlruurhpfr rutrg\rugtiurtr duniurhru\urgntlgp hururntuurhlnt ilurufrh

OSfuur Qhnpqurh

Zruuururuhlhnh&trurdnrln{fr urtrg\urgdurh hhurhlurl durtftutrur\urgnlJgp : Zrutr&tludnrlmlfr

htu2np4 hlruurp hpur{rp[ ( otru-qz uqetr 21 / 0t>> burb\urqpn{ qtrnuihhpfr $z

ptrpgrgur\upqlr qtnuhurnrlurtr urp4lnrtrphhplr unirlrnrlllurlt optr u.p rlrhmpr{urpfr 12-}rL d*.tn

16.00 -hL OAnttrfr pd2\ur\rutr rurlpnrlururnfrhur ZnUq -nul ZZlnnnt.I*ftq q' Odnth 4. 8 Z .3



Q0r1m0{[t npn2mil' ltnqil 3, 4brl 0:

9' bfumft hhpQta hutfldhutdn4nt/lt tufu4utttflhpp ufuntililhpp, utqquthntililhpp ttunnFuqlntpJnt00hpp.

Iu0d0rudnryn{[

l,'urfuuquh' O.ehnnqurtr

U04ud0bp' fi..IunlBFutr

U. QrurlwpJurtr

€rupurnrqrup U.Lurlprulr+lurt,

tu- r {
M

q:-_


